Attv	Docket	Nο	YO998-307
льсу.	DOCKEL	NO.	10330-30/

MRT 8-5-98

08-14-1998



To The Hono Please record \

100792923

ents and Trademarks:
.uments or copy thereof.

. for the control of the control of

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Alphonso P. Lanzetta David A. Lewis Lawrence S. Mok Stanley J. Whitehair

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

SHEET

Name: IBM Corporation Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504

Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ___Yes \underline{X} No

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date(s): 8/5/98

4. Patent Application number(s)

Serial No.

Execution Date(s): 8/5/98

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel P. Morris Address: IBM Corporation

Intellectual Property Law

P.O. Box 218

Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

6. Total number of applications involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

X Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-0468

08/11/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000097 090468 09129508 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.

Daniel P. Morris

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,053

Signature

Date

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0208 (JOINT FORM)
(MCRE THAN TWO) 1

Assignment

		reas, we				
Invertor		honso P. Lanzet Ulster	ta		rlboro tate of New York	
	and (2) Da	evid A. Lewis Putnam		of Car and S	rmel tate of New York	
	and (3) La County of	wrence S. Mok Putnam			ewster tate of New York	
		anley J. White Westchester	heir		ekskill ate of New York	
	and (5) County of			of and St	ate of	
	and (6) County of			of and St	ate of	
	have inven	ted certain imp	provements in			
	KEYBCARDS	WITH RETRACTABI	F KEYS			
DATES TH INVENTOR SIGNED T DECLARAT	AT (1) Augus S (4) August HE	ed, respective f 5, 1978, and f 1978, and	iy, a United Sta nd (2) Helgust (5)	tes patent appli 5, 1978, and (3 19, and (6)	cation therefor Hugust 5, 19 19.	on 75, and
having a	Whereas, I place of busi the entire righ	ness at Armonk it, title and in	, New York 10	CORPORATION, a 504, (hereinafte aid application efor;	er called IBM) o	desires to
named, he title and and fore: applicat. the inverse agree the	ereby sell, ass d interest in the countries, a ion, and we req ntions set fort at IBM may appl ecessary in con	ign, and transone said applica and all rights duest the Commish in said applicy for foreign.	fer to IBM, its toon and inventi of priority resul sicner of Patent cation to IBM, Letters Patent	nereof is hereby successors and a con therein discl- ting from the fi s to issue any Le its successors a con said inventio and foreign appl	ssigns, the entrosed for the Uniling of said Unietters Patent grand assigns; and n and we will es	ire right, ted States ted States anted upor we hereby kecute all
CITY (Signed and) at YOCK from on August	niny	(Alphonso FIRST NAME	P. MIDDLE INITIAL	Lanzetta LAST NAME	_SIGNATURE) INVENTOR
CITY an	signed and and (2) at York on Acigas	towning	David FIRST NAME	A. MIDDLE INITIA	Lewis	_signature) inventor
CITY ar DATE	signed and id (3) at 10v(c) on Hugust	run,ny	Lawrence FIRST NAME	S. MIDDLE INITIAL	AV Jole Mok	SIGNATURE
CITY ar DATE	Signed and d (4) at 40 rk on Arigus	sealed town, Mys K	Stanley FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	Whithau Whitehair LAST NAME	_signature) inventor
CITY an	Signed and d (5) at on	sealed	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL		signature) inventor
	Signed and d (6) at	-				SIGNATURE) INVENTOR
DATE	on	19 ,	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL		, THAUNTOR

	13. a	i1. ~ V	Docket No. <u>Y0998-307</u> Page 2 of 2	
INVENTOR (1)	State of West County of West On this Alphonso P. person described to me that he ex	day of August Lanzetta Ito m	ne personally know, and known to me the foregoing assignment, and he ac	to be the
		osaced car some ap na	SANDRA W ENIMA	ura_
	State of Nur (County of (Next)	rd (ss.:	Notery Public, State of New No. 01P04935290 Qualified in Westchester Co Commission Expires July 5, 2	unty
INVENTOR (2)	David A. Lew person described		e personally know, and known to me he foregoing assignment, and he ack	to be the
			Jandady. En	ma
	State of New County of Wede	ork)ss.: Letu)	SANDRA M. EMMA Notary Public, State of New Y No. 01P04935290 Qualified in Westchester Cgu Gammission Expires July 5,22	RY2
INVENTOR (3)	Lawrence S. Magnetic person described	Nok $y_{ m to me}$	e personally know, and known to me he foregoing assignment, and he ack	to be the
	State of New County of (New County)	forthers.:	SANDRANG PANKA Notary Public, State of New Y	ma_ fork
INVENTOR	On this 5 Stanley J. Wh	day of the glust ditension of the me	No. 01PO4935290 Quellified in Westchester Coppermission Expires July 5, 12 19), before me personal personally know, and known to me	101) 11y came to be the
(4)		in and who executed the cuted the same as his	ne foregoing assignment, and he ack: free act and deed.	
	State of County of)ss.:)	SANDRA M. EMMA Notary Public, State of New Yorl No. 01P04935290 Qualified in Westchester Count Commission Expires July 5,	k V
INVENTOR (5)			personally know, and known to me see personally know, and known to me see foregoing assignment, and he acki	lly came to be the
			Notary	

On this day of 19 , before me personally came to me personally know, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary

)ss.:

State of

INVENTOR (6)

County of